

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 861,
2 Page 1, in the Title, Line 3, by deleting the word "facilities" and inserting in lieu thereof the word
3 "infrastructure"; and

4
5 Further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 143.2115, Line 136, by inserting immediately after all of
6 said line the following:

7
8 "227.440. The portion of Highway 94 from the intersection with Interstate 64 to Mid Rivers
9 Mall Drive/Pitman Hill Road in St. Charles County shall be designated as the "Col. Stephen Scott
10 Memorial Highway". The department of transportation shall erect and maintain appropriate signs
11 designating such highway, with the costs of such designation to be paid for by private donation.";
12 and

13
14 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
15 accordingly.

Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____